
F·nal Calculations - Hazen-Williams 

HIGH TECH FIRE PROTECTION 
Anhalt-White Cottage 

Hyd. 
Ref. 
Point 

BOR 
to 
HOSE 

HOSE 
to 
TEST 

Qa 

Qt 

0.0 

26.27 

0.0 

26.27 

0.0 
26.27 

Dia. 

Pf/Ft 

1.72 
150.0 

0.0128 

3.97 
150.0 

0.0002 

Fitting 
or 

Eqv. Ln. 

1G 0.617 
0.0 
0.0 

1G 2.823 
0.0 
0.0 

Pipe 
Ftng's 
Total 

180.000 
0.617 

180.617 

20.000 
2.823 

22.823 

Pt 
Pe 
Pf 

37.908 
5.197 
2.317 

45.422 
0.0 
0.005 

45.427 

Pt 
Pv 
Pn 
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Vel= 3.63 

Vel= 0.68 

K Factor= 3.90 
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